Operating Instructions
for
Double/Differential Second Portable
Thermometer
Model: HND-T105
HND-T105
page 2  HND-T105 K04/1016
1. Contents

HND-T105
page 16  HND-T105 K04/1016
9. Order Codes
Order-no. Housing design
HND-T105 Pt 100 input, standard
9.1 PT100-measuring probe Class B
Probe type
Temperature/
response
time (t90)
Order-no.
Immersion probe for liquids and gases,
4-wire
Rustproof V4A-tube, plastic handle, approx.
1m 4-pin PVC-cable, strain relief screw
connection, 4-pin Mini-DIN plug
-50...+400 °C
approx. 10 sec
HND-TF01
Immersion probe for liquids and gases,
4-wire
Like HND-TF01, but with 1.3 DIN Class B
(±0.1°C at 0°C)
-50...+400 °C
approx. 10 sec
HND-TF02
Immersion probe for liquids and gases,
4-wire
Like HND-TF01, but with 1.10 DIN Class B
(±0.03°C at 0 °C) and flexible sheath tube,
Ø 3 mm
-50...+400 °C
approx. 10 sec
HND-TF03
Insertion probe for soft, plastic media,
4-wire
Techn. data like HND-TF01, but with
needle-shaped knife-edge tip
-50...+400 °C
approx. 10 sec
HND-TF04
Insertion probe for soft, plastic
media, 4- wire
Like HND-TF04, but with 1.3 DIN Class B
(±0.1°C at 0°C)
-50...+400 °C
approx. 10 sec
HND-TF05
Immersion probe for liquids and gases,
4- wire
Rustproof V4A-tube, approx. 1 m 4-pin
PVC-cable, 4-pin Mini-DIN-plug
-50...+400 °C
approx. 10 sec
HND-TF06
  HND-T105
HND-T105 K04/1016  page 17
9.2 Accessories
Description Order no.
Plug power supply unit (220/240 V, 50/60 Hz), 10.5 V/10 mA HND-Z002
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for round sensor connection
for HND-T105, HND-T205
HND-Z011
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for square sensor connection
for HND-T110, HND-T120, HND-T125
HND-Z013
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for two sensor connections
for HND-T115 and HND-T215 HND-Z014
Case with recess (275x229x83 mm) HND-Z021*
Universal case with egg crate foam (275x229x83 mm) HND-Z022*
Large case with recess (394x294x106 mm) HND-Z023*
Interface converter on RS232, galvanically isolated HND-Z031
Interface converter on USB, galvanically isolated HND-Z032